STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES
BUREAU OF AUTHORITY REGULATION
TRENTON, N.J.

PEQUANNOCK, LINCOLN PARK, AND FAIRFIELD SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

Resolution 20-003 Amendment 1 adopted January 8, 2020
Amending 2020 Adopted Operating Budget
It is hereby certified that the amendment attached hereto complies with the requirements
of law, and approval is given pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.8.

Department of Community Affairs
Division of Local Government Services

o e D Coak

Paul D. Ewert, CPA, RMA
Supervising Municipal Finance Auditor
For: Director of the Division of Local Government Services

January 22, 2020

Attachments

RECEIVED

JAN 2 8 2020

TBSA



RESOLUTION #20-003

FY 2020 BUDGET - AMENDMENT NO. 1
REQUEST FOR CHANGE IN TITLE, TEXT OR AMOUNT.
. OF APPROPRIATION PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.8

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.8 provides that the Director of the Drvss:oh of Lo aI Government
Services may, at the request of, or with the consent of, the governing body of an Authonty or Dl\tﬂ(ﬂ make
such correction of the title, text or amount of any appropriation appearing in the budget as may be
necessary to make said item of appropriation available for the purpose or purposes reqwred for the needs
of any such Authority or District;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Resolved that in accordance with the provisions of N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.8, the
R Pequannock, Lincoln Park and Fairfield Sewerage Authority hereby requests the Director of the Division of

Local Government Services to make the following corrections in the budget for the year 2020.
1. Increase the Appropriations for “Unrestricted Net Position Utilized - Other” category, on page F-
4 as follows:
From: $ 0
To: $ 500,000
2. Decrease the Operating Revenues for the “Services Charges - Intergovernmental” category on
" page F-2 as follows:
From: $ 11,681,850
To: $ 11,181,850
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the foregoing correction is, in the opinion of the governing body,
warranted and authorized by the statute above referred to, and is necessary for the orderly operation of the
Authority for the reasons hereinafter set forth:
1. The $500,000 increase in Appropriations is being made from available surplus funds and will

e —

facilitate a reduction in annual charges.

2. The $500,000 decrease in Revenues is a result of end of year credits and adjustments of FY
2019 user charges and refunds of surplus funds that will be credited in FY 2020.
PEQUANNOCK, LINCOLN PARK AND

ATTEST: FAIRFIELD SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

Dy Lapdbour o P pa ) L i
She /L:’w-é?f d/}f’ wr for \_ e 4 /@W
Anthony G. Campisi, Jr., Secretary Raymond T. Kerwin, Chairman

Dated: January 8, 2020

Governing Body Recorded Vote
Member: Aye Nay | Abstain | Absent
Robert A. Voorman X
Raymond Verdonik X
I David A. Runfeldt X
I Raymond T. Kerwin X
Richard Phelan X
Arthur J. Schmidt X
Jerry J. Notte X
Anthony G. Campisi, Jr. X




T4

i0/NIG# - S B $ - s - . S 5 & 9 = $ & $
%9°T 00LTLT 0S9'THI'TT OSEVIETT - = - - = 0SEVIETT
%8'6€ 86ETYT 709°LS¢€ 000005 - . - - - 000005
%L'T 860'STE TST'66Y'TT 0SEVISTT - = . - - OSEVTS'TT

10/nIa# E - = - = = = = =
%T'0- (6%09) STO'EEST 996'975°C - - g - . 9969757
%LT 70€'9¢ TL00TTC VLEGYTT = = . - = VLE'GYTT
%0°0T- (1s€'Tv) sv6'TTy 765°08€ - = - - > 265°08€
%9°€ LYT'TZE LET'996°8 V8EL8T'6 - = - - - ¥8€'£8T6
%S0 L97'8 LE9'8S8T ¥0T'L98°T - z - = - Y0T'£98'T
%T'S 090'vee 0ZY'6L19 0816059 - ~ = : - 08¥'€05°9
%TT- (08€1T) 081876 008916 4 = 2 o - 008°9T6
%9'T 004°2LT 0S9‘TPTTT 0SEVIETT - = - - - OSE'YIETT
%0'SLT 00099 000%¢ 000°06 = - = = 3 000°06
%0'T 00£'90T  $  0S9LIT'TT S  O0SEVTTTITS - - S - S - S - S OSEVITTT S
suonesadg v suonesado |y suopesado suonessdo v/N V/N V/N Vv/N (4] Ti# uonesado

11V [eloL IV |e3oL uopnesado

paidopy paydopy 3abpng 12bpng pasodoid 0zozZ A+

*SA pasodosy  sa pasodoiy paidopy 6107 A4

{3s0a.135q) {asna132q)

JSDAUS % aspaJaul §

0207 ‘O€ JoquianoN 0 6102 ‘T Jaquiadag

Aoyiny sSesamas pjaytiey pue yied ujolun “jaouuenbag

AYVYINNNS

(112143Q) SN1dYNS TILVdIDILNY
suoneudoiddy |ejo) 19N
PozI|IIN UONIISO4 19N PAIOLISAIUN [BIO] 1S53
Wyaqg
paienwnddy pue suoneudoiddy [e3o
UdDQ pPaieNwndyY
suoneudosddy Buizesadp-uop |e3o1
suonendoiddy Sunesadg-uop JayiQ |e1oL
192Q uo sjudwiAey 3saJ3u| (B30

suonendoiddy Sunesadg jero)

uonedasdag Jo haf
Ul 321A195 3q2Q UO SjudwAed |edpuld |eio)

S9IAIDS BulpIroad JO 150D [e30L
uoleASIuIWPY [e10]
SNOLLYI4dOdddV
sanusAsy paledpiuy |30
sanuaAay Sunessdo-uop |eyo)
sanuaAdy Sunesadg |ejoL

SINNIAY

poLad 3y o4



Revenue Schedule

Pequannock, Lincoln Park and Falrfield Sewerage Authority

For the Perlod December 1, 2019 to November 30, 2020
S Increase % Increase
({Decrease) {Decrease)
FY 2019 Adopted Proposed vs.  Proposed vs.
FY 2020 Proposed Budget Budget Adopted Adopted
Total All Total All
Operation #1 Operation #2 N/A N/A N/A N/A Operations Operations All Operations All Operatlons
OPERATING REVENUES .
Service Charges
Resldentlal S - 5 - $ - #DIV/0I
Business/Commerclal - - - #0Iv/0!
Industrial - - - #DIV/0!
Intergovernmental 11,181,850 11,181,850 11,075,150 106,700 1.0%
Other - - - #DIV/O!
Total Service Charges 11,181,850 - - - & = 11,181,850 11,075,150 106,700 1.0%
Connectlon Fees
Resldential - - - #DIv/ol
Business/Commercial - - - HDIV/01
Industrlal - - - #0Iv/0!
Intergovernmental - - - #DIV/01
Other - - - #DIV/0!
Total Connectlon Fees - - - - - - - - - #0Iv/0!
Parking Fees
Meters - - - #DIV/0I
Permits - - - #DIv/o!
FInes/Penaltles - - - #DIV/0!
Other - - - #DIV/0!
Total Parking Fees - - - - - - - . - #oIv/0!
Other Operating Revenues (List)
Miscellaneous 500 500 500 - 0.0%
Industrial Permits 42,000 42,000 42,000 - 0.0%
Type in (Grant, Other Rev) - . - #oiv/o!
Type In (Grant, Other Rev) - - - #DIv/ol
Type in {(Grant, Other Rev) - - - #DIV/0!
Type in {(Grant, Other Rev) - - - #ov/0!
Type In (Grant, Other Rev) - - - #DIV/OL
Type In {Grant, Other Rev) - - - #DIV/0!
Type In {Grant, Other Rev) - - - #OIV/O!
Type In {(Grant, Other Rev) - - - #DIV/0}
Type In (Grant, Other Rev) - - - #DIV/0!
Total Other Revenue 42,500 - - - - - 42,500 42,500 - 0.0%
Total Operating Revenues 11,224,350 - - - - - 11,224,350 11,117,650 106,700 1.0%
NON-OPERATING REVENUES
Other Nan-Operating Revenues (List)
Typein - - - #DIV/0!
Typeln - - - #DIV/0!
Typeln - - - #DIV/01
TypeIn - - - #DIV/0!
Typein - B - #DIV/o!
Type In - - - #DIV/OI
Total Other Non-Operating Revenue - - - - - - - - - #DIV/0!
Interest on Investments & Deposits (List)
Interest Earned 90,000 90,000 24,000 66,000 275.0%
Penaltles - - - #DIV/0!
Other - - - #DIv/o!
Total Interest 90,000 - - - - - 90,000 24,000 66,000 275.0%
Total Non-Operating Revenues 90,000 - - - - - 90,000 24,000 66,000 275.0%
TOTAL ANTICIPATED REVENUES $11,314,350 $ - 5 -5 - 5 - % - $11,314350 § 11,041,650 $ 172,700 1.6%




Appropriations Schedule

Pequannock, Lincoln Park and Fairfleld Sewerage Authorlty

For the Perlod December 1, 2019 to November 30, 2020
S increase % Increase
{Decrease) {Decrease)
FY 2019 Adopted Proposed vs.  Proposed vs.
FY 2020 Proposed Budget Budget Adopted Adopted
Operation Total All Total All
Operation #1 #2 N/A N/A N/A N/A Operatlons Operations All Operations All Operatlons
OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS
Administration - Personnel
Salary & Wages 458,300 $ 458,300 $ 433,580 $ 24,720 5.7%
Fringe Benefits 234,500 234,500 232,600 1,900 0.8%
Total Administration - Personnel 692,800 - - - - 692,800 666,180 26,620 4.0%
Administration - Other (List)
Financial Svcs, Professlonal & Office Exp 224,000 224,000 262,000 {38,000) -14.5%
Type In Description - - - #DIV/0I
Type in Description - - #DIV/0I
Type In Description - - #DIV/0I
Miscellaneous Administration® - - - #DIV/0I
Total Administration - Other 224,000 - - - - 224,000 262,000 (38,000) -14.5%
Total Administration 916,800 - - - 916,800 928,180 (11,380) -1.2%
Cost of Providing Services - Personnel
Salary & Wages 2,092,880 2,092,880 2,045,420 47,460 2.3%
Fringe Benefits 901,200 901,200 878,900 22,300 2.5%
Total COPS - Personnel 2,994,080 - - - - - 2,994,080 2,924,320 69,760 2.4%
Cost of Providing Services - Other (List)
Energy 1,228,500 1,228,500 1,111,000 117,500 10.6%
Chemicals, Equip/Malntenance/Repalrs, - - - #DIV/0I
Contracted Services, State Requirements 2,280,900 2,280,900 2,144,100 136,800 6.4%
Type In Description - - - #DIV/0I
Miscellaneous COPS* - - - #DIV/0I
Total COPS - Other 3,509,400 - - - - - 3,509,400 3,255,100 254,300 7.8%
Total Cost of Providing Services 6,503,480 - - - - - 6,503,480 6,179,420 324,060 5.2%
Total Principal Payments on Debt Service in Lieu
of Depreclation 1,867,104 - - - - - 1,867,104 1,858,637 8,467 0.5%
Total Operating Appropriations 9,287,384 - - - - 9,287,384 8,966,237 321,147 3.6%
NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS
Total Interest Payments on Debt 380,592 - - - - - 380,592 422,943 (42,351) -10.0%
Operations & Maintenance Reserve - . . #DIv/ol
Renewal & Replacement Reserve 1,246,374 1,246,374 1,210,072 36,302 3.0%
Municipality/County Appropriation - - - #DIV/0I
Other Reserves 500,000 900,000 900,000 - 0.0%
Total Non-Operating Appropriations 2,526,966 - - - - - 2,526,966 2,533,015 (6,049) 0.2%
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 11,814,350 - - - - 11,814,350 11,499,252 315,098 2.7%
ACCUMULATED DEFICIT | < - - #DIV/OI
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & ACCUMULATED
DEFICIT 11,814,350 - - - - 11,814,350 11,499,252 315,098 2.7%
UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION UTILIZED
Municipality/County Appropriation - - - - - - - - - #DIV/0I
Other 500,000 | 500,000 357,602 142,398 39.8%
Total Unrestricted Net Position Utllized 500,000 - - - - - 500,000 357,602 142,398 39.8%
TOTAL NET APPROPRIATIONS $ 11,314,350 § - 5 - 8 - § - § - $11314350 § 11,141,650 § 172,700 1.6%

* Miscellaneous line ltems may not exceed 5% of total operating appropriations shown below. If amount In miscellaneous Is greater than the amount shown below,

then the line item must be Itemized above.
5% of Total Operating Appropriations

$ 464,369.20 $ -8 - 5 -8 - s

F-4

- $464,369.20



8-d

“U01123s anIIDJIDU 156pNq 3y} Ul pajIn3ap AppaJip 30U fi TTG1]ap 947 JO UoRDUIWIj2 JOJ aujjali3 ay3 buipnjou]

7I51Jap 8y eonpaJ 01 uD|d SJ] bUIUID[dX2 JUSW33035 0 Y010 Jsnw Ayoyiny ayi ‘porsad 326pnq aya Jo pua ay1 10 uonpiado AUD Jof yoyfap o bupdafoid st Aoyiny Ny

Awnop/Anjedidiuniy 01 uonjelsdosddy 3jqemo)|y WnWIxey

"M0jJaq UoIDINIIDI 33§ *suonpLIdoiddp bupiado |p3o} Jo %G Paa2xa Jou Abw Junowy (€)
*SU0IDJadO S,403A JU3.41n3 3Y] uj uonsod Jau PaydlIsasun fo asn payabpnqun puo payabpnq apnjau| ()
"SIUBWDIS [DI2UDUL] Pa3IPND 0} 33460 3snw wayl aujf siy3 Jof suonpiado jjp o (pjof (1)

69€vy $ - $ - $ - $ - S = $ 69V S
STLL009 § - S - S - $ - S = $ STLL009 S
979'G€EC = = = = = 979SEE’C
979'GE8'T = = = = - 979'G€8'T
000005 - - - - - 000°00S
TYEEVE'S = = = = = TrE'Ehe’s
000°0EY 000°0cy
855'TS6 8G5TS6
90Z'¥8€9 90Z‘v8€’9
SPT'ES9CT SPT'ES9CT
TCL'0ET'ET = = = . = L0 ET
S6v'8L mm_\,wm
82T'6¥0°9¢ 8¢C6v0°9E
Sth'8se'6r S Siv'8SE'6Y S
suonesado v/N v/N i uonesado tT# uonesado
livieioL /

3abpng pasodoid 0Z0Z A4

020¢ ‘o€ JaqwaAoN 6T0¢ ‘T Joquadag

(v) 110day upny panssi ise]
¥V3A 40 GN3 LV NOILISOd 1IN GILVNDISIANN @ILII-YLISIUNN A31I3r0Yd
198png pasodoud ul pazi|iin uoINSOd 13N Pa1d1Isalun |eloL
(€) Aaunop/Aujedidjunip 01 uoneudosddy
398png jende) pasodoid ul pazijian uoINSOd 19N paidLIsAIUN
198png pasodold 2ouejeg 01 pazi|ii) UOIUSO 18N PaidMIsaIUN
135ang @3S0d0ydd NI 3SN YO4 I1IVIIVAV NOILISOd LIN I LDIYISIUNN

(3Inpayds yoene) syusawisnipy 19Yi1Q :snjd
(z) suonesadQ Jeaj 1uaLInd uo (SSOT) DWOdU| palewils] :snid
(T) Aupiger] uyauag wswAoljdwl-1sod JaYi0 papunjun pansddy :snid
(T) Aupgen uoisusd papunjun paniddy :snid
uonnjosay Aq pajeudisag JaylQ 15597
uoljezijiqels d1ey 104 pajeudisa( :$s97
siieday 3 syuswanosdw| SunesadQ-uop 1o} pajeudisaq 5597
(T) uomsod 13N pajuisasun jelol
(T) uonIsod 19N PadLISAY JAYIQ 1SS
(T) 91959y 22196 1G9 (Q 404 PAIDLIISAY S5
(1) 3920 pa1e|2Yy JO 12N ‘s19ssy |ende) ul paisaAU| :ss37
(T)¥V3A LHOd3Y LIaNV 1S3LV1 40 ONINNIDIE NOILISOd 13N 1VLOL

pouad ay3 Jo4
Aoyiny a8esamas playJied pue jaed ujodur] “pouuenbad

uolleljiduoday uollisod ijoN



